Respondents 

(By Advocate - - - ) 

ORDER (ORAL) 

PER HON'BLE MR.M.L.CHAUHAN 

The applicant has filed this OA thereby praying 

for the following relief : 

"That by a suitable writ/order or direction the 
respondents be directed to the sum of Rs.78336/­
(Seventy eight thousand three hundred thirty six 
only) as money to the Group Insurance with a 

justified interest as.the money has been delayed 
for a period of more than five months. · The 
respondents be directed to pay the interest till 
the date of payment of the money." 

2. In sum and substance grievance of the applicant